PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5631122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK W. BENNETT	07/15/2019
ERIC LANCE RUSSELL	07/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMIX-ADA, INC.
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021M.062US/P2019-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS	
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXRussellDecAssign_2021M_062US_P2019-0003#page1.tif source=EXBennettDecAssign_2021M_062US_P2019-0003 #page1.tif

PATENT 505584323 REEL: 049830 FRAME: 0215

Practitioner's Docket No. 2021M.06205 (P2019-0003)		PATENT			
COMBINED DECLAR Fitle of Invention: FRONT FLARE	ATION & ASSIGNMENT				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:					
☑ The attached application, or ☐ The United States Application Number or(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	de by me.				
believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of	f a claimed invention in the appli	cation.			
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this do	eclaration is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment I receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and v	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS (aluable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the			
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to:	ASSIGNEE:				
Eric Lance Russell 444 James St., SW Lilburn GA 30047 US	OMIX-ADA, INC. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108				
Nationality: US	State or Country of Formation	: US			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSI oreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to an application 29/698,343 filed on 07/16/2019 application number and filing date); and, in and to, all Letters Paterror any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substance filed in any and all rights to sue for past damages. As an accompance has been or will be made or entered into which we assign as a substance has been or will be made or entered into which we assign as a substance has been and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test hereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or it required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United to encessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	y and all improvements which a _(and do hereby authorize Assignation of the contained for said invention of the thereof, and as to letters of the covenant that could conflict with this assignment the theory of the theory of the same in any interfers legal representatives any and signal the could representatives any and could representatives and could represent the could represent t	re disclosed in the above-referenced the or its designee to insert here the by the above-referenced application patent any reissue or re-examination no assignment, sale, agreement or nt. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ing to said invention and said Letters rence, litigation or proceeding related all papers, instruments or affidavits			
Inventor's Signature (Signed in the Presence of	Residence:	Lilbum, GA 30047 US			
Bate: 2/15/2019	Post Office Address:	444 James St., SW Lilburn, GA 30047 US			
Citizenship: US					
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT に ようしょう アンロンサー Whose full post office address is: <u> </u>	do-Dix Goi	SAMENT Salle GA 30506			
Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and	Who is d execute the same for the purpo	personally known or identified to me oses therein stated:			

Signature of Notary **PATENT** REEL: 049830 FRAME: 0216

			COMBINED D	ECLARATIO	N & ASSIGNMENT			
Title of	nvention: F	RONT FLARE						
	As the below	v named inventor,	I hereby declare that	it:				
This de	claration is d	lirected to:						
	(X) D	The United Stat	The attached application, or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number					
The abo	ve-identified	application was m	ade or authorized to	be made by	me.			
l believe	that I am an	original inventor of	r an original joint inv	entor of a cl	aimed invention in the ap	ofication.		
l hereby of not m	acknowledge ore than five	that any willful fal (5) years, or both.	se statement made	n this declar	ation is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonn	nent	
ASSIGN	MENT OF IN	IVENTION: In cor		yment by AS d and valuab	SIGNEE to ASSIGNORS	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),	the	
ASSIG	NOR: here	əby sell, assign an	d transfer to:	AS	SIGNEE:			
5729 R	W. Bennett Idgewater Dr ville, GA 305			54	IIX-ADA, INC. 00 Dala Court n Arbor, MI 48108			
Nation	ility: US			Sta	ite or Country of Formatic	on: US		
foreign capplication application or any control of the capplication of the capplicatio	ountries, inc on <u>29/698</u> on number ar ontinuation, c including and ance has be EE will, upon s may be kno ind will prom to apply for, i	luding all rights to ,343 filed on _C and filing date); and continuation-in-paint on a sile rights to the mace its request, be proper and accessible of the property execute and obtain, maintain, is	claim priority, in an 07/16/2019, in and to, all Letters t, division, renewal, sue for past dama te or entered into w ovided promptly with to ASSIGNOR and deliver to ASSIGNE	d to any and	all improvements which I do hereby authorize Asset obtained for said inventing thereof, and as to letter NOR hereby covenant the conflict with this assignment facts and documents release to the same in any interfall representatives any ar	I interest for the United States and are disclosed in the above-referencignee or its designee to insert here on by the above-referenced applicates patent any reissue or re-examinated no assignment, sale, agreement ent. ASSIGNOR further covenant ating to said invention and said Let ference, litigation or proceeding related all papers, instruments or affidation and said Letters Patent which respectively.	the the tion tion to that the ters ated wits	
Inventi Signat					Residence:	Gainesville, GA 30506		
a Witn		Patrick W. Ber	nett		Post Office Address:	5729 Ridgewater Drive Gainesville, GA 30506		
Date:		1/10/20	34	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Citizen	ship:	US		***************************************			00000000000	
l, Whose fi		745561) address is: <u>44</u>	4 Janes SX	54, L.	execution of an ass <u> Lan 6430</u> 04	IGNMENT		
Make oa lo be the	th and say th inventor nar	at I was personali	Street, City, Postal (y present and did se d assignment, duly s	e <u>Pata</u>		is personally known or identified to poses therein stated.	me	

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 049830 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 07/23/2019